
ARROWHEAD
RECYCLED* SIDE TABLE

PRODUCT NO. 088-2256-2, 088-2286-0, 088-2285-2, 088-2284-4, 088-2257-0

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Toll-free: 1-800-670-6684
IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully 
before beginning assembly of this product.
Keep this manual for future reference.

*Made from 95% post-consumer recycled plastic bottle caps

Scan the QR
code for online 
assembly
instruction video.
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D FE 1-1/2” (38 mm) screw x 12
Shown at actual size

Needed for assembly:
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IMPORTANT: Please read and understand the manual before any assembly. Before 
beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with 
packaging contents list. If any part is missing, or if you have any questions, contact our 
service center at 1-800-670-6684. Remove all parts from the box in the cleared area 
and position them on the fl oor in front of you. Do not dispose of the packing materials 
until assembly is complete. 2
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Shown at actual sizeE

(x6)
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Step 2
Requires C - SHELF, E.

Place shelf C fl ush with legs. Attach shelf to the leg using screw E. 
Repeat for the other 2 legs.

Shown at actual size

E
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Step 1
Requires A - TABLE TOP, B - LEG, E.
Place table top A upside down on the box to avoid scratching. Align leg B with the 
scribe line. Attach leg to the table top. Repeat for the other 2 legs.
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Step 3

Made in Canada with domestic and imported 
materials Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, 
Canada M4S 2B8
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WARRANTY

This CANVAS product carries a ten (10) year warranty against defects in workmanship. 
Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace a defective product free of charge within the stated 
warranty period, when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This 
product is not guaranteed against wear or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.
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MAINTENANCE

Clean with soapy water and sponge. Do not pressure wash.
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Dimensions (L x W x H) 89 x 79 x 102 

Product weight 22 kg

35” x 31” x 40” 

48 lb

TECHNICAL DATA

Made in Canada with domestic and imported materials
Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

CAUTION: DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM WEIGHT CAPACITY OF 300 LB (126 KG).

JAN-06-2020



ARROWHEAD
TABLE D’APPOINT RECYCLÉ*

Nº DE MODÈLE : 088-2256-2, 088-2286-0, 088-2285-2, 088-2284-4, 088-2257-0

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
Sans frais: 1-800-670-6684
IMPORTANT: Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel 
avant de commencer l’assemblage de ce produit. 
Conservez ce manuel pour référence future.
* Fabriquée à 95 % de bouchons de bouteilles en plastique recyclé post-consommation.

Scannez le code 
QR pour obtenir la 
vidéo d’instruction 
d’assemblage 
en ligne.



FE Vis de 1 1/2 po (38 mm) x 12
Taille réelle indiquée

Boîte

Requis pour l’assemblage :

A
S

S
E

M
B

LY
 P

R
E

P
A

R
A

T
IO

N

2

L
IS

T
E

 D
E

S
 P

IÈ
C

E
S

IMPORTANT : Veuillez lire et bien comprendre ce guide avant de procéder à l’assemblage. 
Avant de procéder à l’assemblage de l’article, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes. 
Comparez les pièces à la liste de contenu de l’emballage. S’il manque des pièces, ou si vous 
avez des questions, communiquez avec le service à la clientèle en composant le 1 866 827-6684. 
Retirez toutes les pièces de la boîte dans une zone dégagée et positionnez-les sur le sol devant 
vous. Ne les jetez pas avant d’avoir terminé l’assemblage.
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Étape 1
Requis: A - PLATEAU DE TABLE, B - PIED, C – SUPPORT DE PIED, E.

Placez la pièce B sur le plateau de table A pour déterminer la hauteur de référence. 
Fixez la pièce C au pied B. Répétez pour les 2 autres pieds et supports.

Présentée à l’échelle réelleE

E

(x6)
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Étape 2
Pièces E requises.
Placez les pieds assemblés sur le plateau de table A et fi xez-les
à l’aide de 3 vis E. Répétez pour les 2 autres pieds.

Présentée à l’échelle réelle
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Étape 3

E
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Fabriquée au Canada à partir de matériaux 
d’origine canadienne et importée
Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, 
Canada M4S 2B8



GARANTIE

Cet article CANVAS comprend une garantie de dix (10) ans contre les défauts de fabrication et 
de matériaux. Distribution Trifeuil consent à remplacer l’article défectueux sans frais lorsqu’il est 
retourné, accompagné de la preuve d’achat, par l’acheteur original au cours de la période de 
garantie convenue. Exclusion : usure ou bris causés par un usage abusif ou inapproprié.
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Nettoyez le fauteuil avec de l’eau savonneuse et une éponge. Ne lavez pas le fauteuil avec 
une laveuse à pression.
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DONNÉES TECHNIQUES 

Dimensions (larg. x P. x H.) 31 1/4 x 34 1/8 x 40 po

79,4 x 86,7 x 101,6 cm

22 kg

48 lb

Poids de l’article

Fait au Canada avec matériaux Canadiens et importés
Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

ATTENTION: NE DÉPASSEZ PAS LA CAPACITÉ DE POIDS MAXIMUM DE 300 LB (136 KG).

JAN-06-2020


